uU.s. MAJORS TOUR

Buttonwillow Hoosier Super Tour

Group 3 FB,FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2

Buttonwillow 2.920 miles

i
I

Grp 3 FB,FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Qual 2 4/28/2018 08:20 . . .
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:19:12 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm SPd $2Tm §3 Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm SPd S2Tm S3Tm
(99) Peter West
(27) Chip Romer T B23.27.075 T53.301 77.336 T11.487 37273 34.602
T B23.21.323 T:46.048 70261 128088 32992 32.795 2 8:25:12.501 1:45.426 39.677 123072 31.579 34.170
2 8:25:03.714 1:42.391 38.784 132019 30.805 32.802 3 8:26:56.396 1:43.895 38.968 123444 31.225 33.702
3 8:26:44.709 1:40.995 38.343 133.094 30.049 32.603 4 8:28:42.789 1:46.393 38.912 120.888 32.050 35.431
4 8:28:25.411 1:40.702 38.467 133312 30.001 32.234 5 8:30:27.548 1:44.759 39.200 123258 31.452 34.107
5 8:30:06.564 1:41.153 37.739 133312 31.116 32.298 6 8:32:11.537 1:43.989 38.817 122.703 31.340 33.832
6 8:31:45.561 1:38.997 37.187 129304 30.029 31.781 7 8:33:55.004 1:43.467 38.576 123444 30.890 34.001
(76) Gary Hickman (29) Ira Fierberg
T 8:22:57.454 T:45.790 70.262 128497 32.285 32643 T 8:23:36.301 T:50.372 42473 T18.779 33.013 34.886
2 8:24:37.976 1:40.522 38.060 130335 30.480 31.982 2 8:25:25.577 1:49.186 40.703 117.583 33.734 34.749
3 8:26:22.283 1:44.307 40.966 124384 30.737 32.604 3 8:27:11.917 1:46.340 39.742 120.353 31.973 34.625
4 8:28:03.335 1:41.052 37.352 129.100 30.053 33.647 4 8:28:57.407 1:45.490 39.684 121.067 31.586 34.220
5 8:29:42.477 1:39.142 37.136 130.335 29.791 32.215 5 8:30:52.504 1:55.097 39.491 89.117 36.163 39.443
6 8:32:38.284 1:45.780 39.640 121246 31.998 34.142
(35) Johnnie Crean 7 8:34:22.824 1:44.540 38.981 121.607 31.404 34.155
T §:23.00.470 T:42.627 39.814 T34.187 30.388 32419
2 8:24:39.893 1:39.483 38.405 136427 28.974 32.104 (17) Mark Nixon
T 5:23.30.081 T49.441 22.067 127688 32.802 34572
(142) Parker Nicklin 2 8:25:16.732 1:46.651 40.433 125530 31.909 34.309
T §:23:06.044 T:47.758 39.870 129509 30.313 37575 3 8:27:03.215 1:46.483 40.293 124573 31.893 34.297
2 8:24:46.491 1:40.447 37.895 129.100 29.875 32.677 4 8:28:51.102 1:47.887 40.236 122519 32.016 35.635
3 8:26:28.096 1:41.605 37.591 130127 31.293 32.721 5 8:30:40.354 1:49.252 40.605 120176 34.555 34.092
4 8:28:11.290 1:43.194 38.363 130127 30.727 34.104 6 8:32:25.225 1:44.871 39.350 124573 31.761 33.760
5 8:29:51.853 1:40.563 37.249 126.502 30.758 32.556 7 8:34:12.454 1:47.229 39.377 124954 31.601 36.251
6 8:31:31.881 1:40.028 37.140 130962 29.588 33.300
7 8:33:11.648 1:39.767 37.832 129,509 29.287 32.648 (42) Chuck Bonallll
T B23.31.058 T50.534 1534 T26.111 3176 35.804
(75) David Ferguson 2 8:25:18.226 1:47.168 40.845 126.894 32.387 33.936
T 8:23.16.866 T:45602 39538 1273887 32738 33.326 3 8:27:03.895 1:45.669 39.805 126.894 31.895 33.969
2 8:24:59.499 1:42.633 38.774 127.092 30.896 32.963 4 8:28:49.935 1:46.040 39.958 127.887 31.968 34.114
3 8:26:40.987 1:41.488 37.962 129100 30.407 33.119 5 8:30:34.823 1:44.888 39.540 126698 31.569 33.779
6 8:32:20.223 1:45.400 39.887 127488 31.836 33.677
(19) Bob Negron
T 8:23:20.508 147536 40.738 121246 32.622 34176 (@5) Thomas W Burt
2 8:25:05.575 1:45.067 39.332 123631 31.767 33.968 T B0332.718 T.46.630 70.076 121067 2.497 33.857
3 8:26:48.737 1:43.162 38.620 122.887 30.784 33.758 2 8:25:19.800 1:47.082 40.720 122887 32.180 34.182
4 8:28:33.988 1:45.251 39.952 122703 31.469 33.830 3 8:27:04.884 1:45.084 39.240 122887 31.788 34,056
5 8:30:19.354 1:45.366 38.529 118.263 32.239 34.598
6 8:32:06.745 1:47.391 40.734 122152 32.825 33.832 (23) Jim Devenport
7 8:33:49.811 1:43.066 38.314 123.258 30.794 33.958 T 824.02.740 T:47.082 70.994 121426 32.600 34.280
8 8:35:31.968 1:42.157 38.227 123444 30.651 33.279 2 8:25:51.354 1:48.608 40.312 120888 33.923 34.373
3 8:27:39.657 1:48.303 40.940 122703 32.456 34.907
(10) Tom Hope 4 8:29:25.849 1:46.192 39.716 122519 31.974 34.502
T 8:23.10.064 T:51.024 72.014 T18.435 33.484 35.526 5 8:31:11.354 1:45.505 39.822 121970 31.903 33.780
2 8:25:05.420 1:46.356 40.001 120.176 31.922 34.433 6 8:32:56.906 1:45.552 39.813 122.152 31.958 33.781
3 8:26:50.852 1:45.432 39.879 121.067 31.533 34.020 7 8:34:42.466 1:45.560 39.611 122887 32.022 33.927
4 8:28:34.627 1:43.775 38.581 122152 31.362 33.832
5 8:30:18.756 1:44.129 38.263 120.709 32.036 33.830 (95) John Bosso
6 8:32:03.691 1:44.935 39.860 121.788 31.426 33.649 T 82347827 T51.528 27.666 T15.587 33.401 36.971
7 8:33:47.118 1:43.427 38.322 119.824 31.491 33.614 2 8:25:33.486 1:46.059 39.377 121970 32.901 33.781
8 8:35:30.033 1:42.915 38.042 121607 31.230 33.643 3 8:27:27.025 1:53.539 38.924 121788 32.507 42.108
4 8:29:13.625 1:46.600 39.531 120.709 33.055 34.014
(14) Paul Marino 5 8:30:59.954 1:46.329 39.823 121607 32.638 33.868
p1 8:24:35.399 2:39879 40.958 105992 32.803 [3 8:32:46.245 1:46.291 39.619 122703 32.308 34.364
2 8:26:32.124 1:56.725 120.709 34.255 34.391
3 8:28:17.508 1:45.384 122519 31.521 34.451 (4) Eric O'Brien
4 8:30:00.873 1:43.365 38.374 123258 31.156 33.835 T §:23.57.160 155420 27.003 T16.576 34.701 36.725
5 8:31:43.837 1:42.964 38.234 123818 31.024 33.706 2 8:25:48.874 1:51.714 41.714 118.263 34.578 35.422
3 8:27:38.302 1:49.428 41.175 116.743 33.089 35.164
(32) Jason Reichert 4 8:29:26.312 1:48.010 39.625 117.414 32.898 35.487
T 8:23.08.670 T:46.458 40.783 121246 37437 37238 5 8:31:14.462 1:48.150 39.841 118.435 32.77 35.592
2 8:24:52.405 1:43.735 38.745 122703 30.960 34.030 6 8:33:05.074 1:50.612 39.710 117.414 32.961 37.941
3 8:26:36.354 1:43.949 38.400 122.887 31.060 34.489 7 8:34:52.643 1:47.569 39.132 117.583 33.502 34.935
4 8:28:19.751 1:43.397 37.728 118.607 31.953 33.716
p5 8:30:27.512 2:07.761 42.065 105.039 36.993 (08) John Yeatman
T 8:23.49.052 T51.062 22.369 T18.002 33.331 36.262
—
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uU.s. MAJORS TOUR

Buttonwillow Hoosier Super Tour

Group 3 FB,FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2

Buttonwillow 2.920 miles
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Grp 3 FB,FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Qual 2 4/28/2018 08:20 . . . .
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:19:12 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm SPd $2 Tm §3 Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S$1Tm SPd S2Tm S3Tm
2 8:25:39.653 1:49.701 41.514 117.922 33.032 35.155 2 8:26:41.254 2:04.437 46.447 108238 38.713 39.277
3 8:27:27.802 1:48.149 40.395 116.743 33.049 34.705 3 8:28:43.959 2:02.705 47.619 111.639 36.775 38.311
4 8:29:15.398 1:47.596 40.163 118.092 32.732 34.701 4 8:30:44.841 2:00.882 45.537 109.398 36.823 38.522
(7) Joseph Moran (5)Allan Svela
T 8:23:56.802 T:56.671 437767 175.099 35.990 36.920 T B04.34.422 2:05.249 76.220 T17.033 37781 27.248
2 8:25:48.695 1:51.893 41.674 116.743 34.316 35.903 2 8:26:40.788 2:06.366 48.444 112.099 38.125 39.797
3 8:27:40.225 1:51.530 41.059 117.245 34.489 35.982 3 8:28:48.064 2:07.276 47.603 103.837 40.002 39.671
4 8:29:30.387 1:50.162 40.455 117.583 33.952 35.755 4 8:30:54.666 2:06.602 46.869 94.693 38.916 40.817
5 8:31:20.310 1:49.923 40.633 117.077 33.761 35.529 5 8:32:56.747 2:02.081 45.824 109544 36.984 39.273
6 8:33:09.611 1:49.301 40.226 118.607 33.541 35.534
7 8:34:57.979 1:48.368 39.836 117.752 33.229 35.303
(28) Robert Yallen
T 8.25.40.795 T52.679 2677 T15.422 33.623 36.379
2 8:25:41.559 1:51.764 42.478 116.410 33.483 35.803
3 8:27:32.220 1:50.661 41.344 116.910 33.140 36.177
4 8:29:21.969 1:49.749 41.233 116.743 32.713 35.803
5 8:31:11.073 1:49.104 40.765 116.910 32.816 35.523
6 8:33:16.462 2:05.389 41.280 118.092 32.400 51.709
(31) David Arken
T B:24.18.503 T54.627 75.028 T17.077 33.016 35.683
2 8:26:12.470 1:53.947 43.168 115.751 33.758 37.021
3 8:28:04.534 1:52.064 42.212 114.614 34.007 35.845
4 8:29:55.099 1:50.565 41.908 115.915 33.077 35.580
(73) Stu Hanssen
T 8:25.27.168 1:55.900 47.258 T14.454 35.226 36.416
2 8:27:20.110 1:52.942 42.259 115.099 34.455 36.228
3 8:29:11.717 1:51.607 41.797 115.261 34.218 35.592
4 8:31:03.195 1:51.478 41.514 115.751 34.365 35.599
(54) Roger Nuttall
T 8:23:58.202 T54.764 13014 T18.435 34558 37.192
2 8:25:50.678 1:52.476 42.500 119.125 33.685 36.291
3 8:27:43.974 1:53.296 42.722 118.607 33.737 36.837
4 8:29:38.219 1:54.245 43.041 120176 34.002 37.202
5 8:31:30.544 1:52.325 42.270 119.474 33.835 36.220
(88) Joseph Schifini
T 8:23.50.011 155.287 13780 124763 35.232 36.575
2 8:25:53.161 1:53.250 42.467 126.306 35.085 35.698
3 8:27:47.331 1:54.170 42.725 126.698 35.164 36.281
4 8:29:40.271 1:52.940 42.725 127.488 34.445 35.770
5 8:31:40.327 2:00.056 42.556 116.576 34.806 42.694
(16) Jeff Anderson
T 8:24.17.851 2:01.254 45.753 T10.135 37415 38.086
2 8:26:16.702 1:58.851 44.613 110.582 36.593 37.645
3 8:28:13.055 1:56.353 43.025 110.283 35.950 37.378
4 8:30:08.397 1:55.342 42.543 110.882 35.665 37.134
(78) Rene Lohr
T 8:24:25.506 2:00.512 76.052 T17.0922 37.284 37176
2 8:26:22.505 1:56.909 43.789 119.125 36.538 36.582
3 8:28:18.156 1:55.651 43.014 118.607 36.047 36.590
4 8:30:17.535 1:59.379 43.287 121.067 38.019 38.073
5 8:32:15.325 1:57.790 44.409 106268 35.775 37.606
6 8:34:12.606 1:57.281 43.486 115.915 36.130 37.665
(77) Robert Lovenson
T B24.31.351 2:03.558 75.034 107385 37.330 27185
2 8:26:27.505 1:56.154 43.538 108.095 34.999 37.617
3 8:28:24.616 1:57.111 44.086 110.432 35.761 37.264
(37) Paul MacFarlane
T 8:24:36.817 2:06.924 75078 T10.88 37.524 42822
—
| Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Race Director

Printed: 4/28/2018 8:37:37 AM

www. mylaps.com

censed to: Sports Car Club of America

Page 2/2



